STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF

ADMINISTRATION Tony Evers, Governor
qul Brennan, ‘Se'cretary
e Jana Steinmetz, Administrator

July 21, 2023

RE: Badger Bounceback Beyond the Classroom Grant Program (Program) - NOTICE OF
AWARD

The Department of Administration (DOA), on behalf of the State of Wisconsin (State), intends to issue
grant awards to recipients in the table following this announcement.

This letter constitutes the intent to issue grant awards only and is not a contractual commitment.
Following receipt of this notice, the recipients identified in the award table will be contacted by the State
to formalize a contractual commitment. Grant awards are contingent upon successful negotiations and the
State’s determination of its best interests. The State remains the sole determinant of its best interests. All
Program costs and grant agreements must adhere to applicable State Statute, the Program Grant
Announcement, American Rescue Plan Act provisions and guidance from the U.S. Department of the
Treasury.

Successful applicants will receive an email providing information regarding the next steps in the process
for receiving the award.

Questions can be directed to the Beyond the Classroom Grant Program at
beyondtheclassroom@wisconsin.gov.

Division of Enterprise Operations, Administrator’s Office
101 East Wilson Street, PO Box 7867, Madison, W1 53707-7867 | (608) 266-0779 | DOA.WI.GOV
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Beyond the Classroom Grant Awards

July 21, 2023

Organization

Summer 2021
Award

School
Year/Summer
2022 Award

100 Black Men of Madison, Inc.
Aldo Leopold Nature Center, Inc.
All Hands Boatworks, Inc.

Arts@Large
Bader Hillel High Inc.

Badgerland After School Enrichment Program
Bayview Foundation Inc

BELIEVERS IN CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC.

Bethel Horizons Foundation, Inc

Boys & Girls Club of Dane County

Boys & Girls Club of Door County

Boys & Girls Club of Fond du Lac

Boys & Girls Club of Green Bay, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of Janesville, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of Lac Courte Oreilles

Boys & Girls Club of Portage County

Boys & Girls Club of Sparta, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of the Tri-County Area Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of the Wausau Area (BGC Wausau Area)
Boys & Girls Club of the Wisconsin Rapids Area, Inc.
Boys & Girls Club of Washington County, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Barron County Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater La Crosse, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Milwaukee

Boys & Girls Clubs of Sheboygan County

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Fox Valley, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Chippewa Valley
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northwoods Inc

Boys and Girls Club of Kenosha Inc.

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northland, Inc.

Boys and Girls Clubs of West Central, Inc
Briarpatch Youth Services

Building for Kids, Inc

Camp Jorn Young Men's Christian Association, INC.
Camp Manito-wish YMCA, Inc.

CEOs of Tomorrow, Inc.

Children's Outing Association

Church Health Services, Inc.

Community Action Inc. of Rock and Walworth Counties
Deerfield Community Center, Inc.

Discovery World LLC

Fort littlegreen Gardens, Inc.

GBASQO, INC.

Geneva Lakes Family Young Men's Christian Association, Inc.
Girl Scouts of the Northwestern Great Lakes

Glacial Community YMCA

Goodman Community Center

Greater Green Bay YMCA, Inc.

Green County Family YMCA Inc.

Hillel Academy, Inc

Horizon High School of Madison, WI Inc.
Islands of Brilliance, Inc.

Jacarrie's Kicks for Kids Inc.

Jewish Youth Foundation Inc.

Madison
Monona
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Glendale

Fort Atkinson
Madison
Milwaukee
Madison
Madison
Sturgeon Bay
Fond du Lac
Green Bay
Janesville
Hayward
Stevens Point
Sparta

Berlin
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
West Bend
Rice Lake

La Crosse
Milwaukee
Sheboygan Falls
Appleton

Eau Claire
Antigo
Kenosha
Superior
Tomah
Madison
Appleton
Manitowish Waters
Boulder Junction
Madison
Milwaukee
Beaver Dam
Beloit
Deerfield
Milwaukee
Stoughton
Green Bay
Lake Geneva
Appleton
Oconomowoc
Madison
Green Bay
Monroe
Milwaukee
Madison
Shorewood
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

$10,011.00
$196,460.00
$4,808.86
$0.00

$0.00
$66,961.74
$117,369.92
$126,967.00
$13,608.89
$322,753.00
$144,014.00
$105,752.00
$300,000.00
$41,292.06
$51,343.00
$130,235.34
$80,790.00
$135,613.47
$126,758.38
$61,959.00
$137,145.00
$70,742.38
$255,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$126,149.00
$54,651.18
$250,000.00
$22,400.00
$152,814.00
$106,104.00
$72,697.00
$16,557.64
$0.00

$0.00
$5,975.00
$0.00
$354,215.69
$0.00
$52,766.13
$25,775.00
$211,321.00
$26,005.00
$37,726.00
$57,220.00
$158,069.64
$81,195.78
$457,086.77
$18,965.35
$89,098.13
$0.00
$41,323.00
$0.00
$7,125.00
$118,000.00

$24,893.00
$135,236.40
$39,722.25
$94,160.34
$172,145.73
$1,039.26
$152,239.28
$253,775.70
$29,610.00
$919,699.08
$72,160.20
$147,852.00
$415,017.75
$58,214.02
$102,281.76
$334,461.41
$63,485.62
$83,220.89
$180,834.67
$102,703.20
$85,415.40
$111,121.27
$167,400.00
$1,260,000.00
$81,703.25
$1,083,511.47
$210,000.00
$141,051.96
$540,558.10
$161,986.00
$298,575.36
$108,927.91
$191,311.80
$157,893.30
$26,019.00
$45,468.15
$957,012.11
$109,798.92
$644,859.87
$28,665.00
$256,816.56
$24,076.71
$0.00
$193,547.28
$294,142.81
$191,133.75
$1,167,233.57
$1,229,929.65
$290,791.93
$259,156.80
$18,355.68
$76,583.22
$0.00
$3,709.08

$34,904.00
$331,696.40
$44,531.11
$94,160.34
$172,145.73
$68,001.00
$269,609.20
$380,742.70
$43,218.89
$1,242,452.08
$216,174.20
$253,604.00
$715,017.75
$99,506.08
$153,624.76
$464,696.75
$144,275.62
$218,834.36
$307,593.05
$164,662.20
$222,560.40
$181,863.65
$422,400.00
$2,760,000.00
$207,852.25
$1,138,162.65
$460,000.00
$163,451.96
$693,372.10
$268,090.00
$371,272.36
$125,485.55
$191,311.80
$157,893.30
$31,994.00
$45,468.15
$1,311,227.80
$109,798.92
$697,626.00
$54,440.00
$468,137.56
$50,081.71
$37,726.00
$250,767.28
$452,212.45
$272,329.53
$1,624,320.34
$1,248,895.00
$379,890.06
$259,156.80
$59,678.68
$76,583.22
$7,125.00
$121,709.08
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Summer 2021

School
Year/Summer

Organization

John E. Alexander South Wood County Young Men's Christian Assa Wisconsin Rapids

Journey House Inc.
Kenosha Young Men's Christian Association Inc

Kettle Moraine YMCA, Inc. Young Mens Christian Association

La Casa de Esperanza, Inc.

La Crosse Area Family YMCA

LifeStriders, Inc.

Lighthouse Church Madison Inc

Lighthouse Youth Center, Inc.

LNH Employee Child Care Center, Ltd
Lubavitch of WI

Lussier Community Education Center, Inc.
Lutheran Counseling and Family Services of Wisconsin
Madison Children's Museum Foundation, Inc.
Mashkisibi Boys & Girls Club

Maydm Inc

Mentoring Positives, Inc.

Monroe Street Arts Center

Neighborhood House Community Center
Neighborhood House of Milwaukee, Inc.
Notre Dame School of Milwaukee Inc.
Rawhide, Inc.

Reflo, Inc.

Rooted WI, Inc.

SAFE Haven of Racine, Inc.

SHARP Literacy

Sheboygan County Young Men's Christian Association
Simpson Street Free Press

SOAR Fox Cities, Inc.

Stateline Boys & Girls Club

Superior Douglas County Family YMCA

Teens Grow Greens Inc.

The Boys' & Girls' Brigade Assn. Inc.

The Boys & Girls Club of Oshkosh

The Kids' Ranch Inc.

The Village of Hope Inc.

United Community Center

United Way of Door County

Unity in Motion Inc.

Vera Court Neighborhood Center, Inc.

We All Rise: African American Resource Center

Wisconsin Institute for Learning Disabilities/Dyslexia Inc.

Wisconsin Youth Company

Woodland Boys & Girls Club Inc.

Woodson YMCA, Inc

YMCA of Northern Rock County

Young Men's Christian Association - Racine

Young Mens Christian Association Inc.

Young Mens Christian Association of Dane County, Inc

Milwaukee
Kenosha
West Bend
Waukesha
La Crosse
Waukesha
Madison
Milwaukee
Elkhorn
Milwaukee
Madison
Wauwatosa
Madison
Odanah
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
New London
Milwaukee
Madison
Racine
Milwaukee
Sheboygan
Monona
Appleton
Beloit
Superior
Milwaukee
Neenah
Oshkosh
Rock Springs
Racine
Milwaukee
Sturgeon Bay
Milwaukee
Madison
Green Bay
Madison
Madison
Neopit
Wausau
Janesville
Racine
Oshkosh
Madison

Young Men's Christian Association of Greater Waukesha County, Ir New Berlin

Young Men's Christian Association of Manitowoc, Wisconsin

Manitowoc

Young Men's Christian Association of Metropolitan Milwaukee, Inc Milwaukee

Young Men's Christian Association of Stevens Point WI Area Inc.
Young Men's Christian Association of the Chippewa Valley, Inc

Stevens Point
Eau Claire

Award
$45,075.00
$0.00

$0.00
$415,589.00
$449,686.09
$0.00
$82,800.00
$33,913.58
$0.00
$24,500.00
$254,278.23
$131,559.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,610.00
$34,682.86
$11,615.00
$73,046.34
$31,420.00
$17,392.00
$0.00

$0.00
$66,521.48
$0.00
$370,833.00
$0.00

$0.00
$76,900.00
$129,875.00
$0.00
$61,862.96
$100,000.00
$0.00
$12,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$31,135.00
$85,584.00
$0.00
$68,793.15
$0.00

$0.00
$618,872.91
$240,410.00
$55,562.00
$165,222.97
$561,619.00
$745,702.00
$57,183.00
$380,242.00
$0.00
$340,066.04

2022 Award
$446,608.76
$157,342.80
$513,176.54
$1,852,148.00
$1,260,000.00
$1,260,000.00
$55,541.64
$139,752.42
$134,122.59
$64,800.00
$213,165.98
$43,856.47
$171,596.70
$810,343.80
$26,543.81
$51,164.01
$35,167.43
$85,377.04
$36,198.79
$221,911.20
$414,473.28
$75,392.55
$38,400.00
$107,131.08
$148,946.15
$218,469.09
$505,879.00
$41,580.00
$55,079.57
$133,803.00
$364,936.32
$90,194.16
$269,241.04
$240,000.00
$31,172.40
$0.00
$327,330.00
$49,789.73
$0.00
$239,633.00
$14,013.50
$67,193.55
$1,006,539.87
$53,890.10
$1,160,191.22
$239,579.34
$80,642.00
$513,820.62
$900,000.00
$899,819.89
$228,018.84
$1,197,048.00
$450,882.60
$1,098,618.59

$491,683.76
$157,342.80
$513,176.54
$2,267,737.00
$1,709,686.09
$1,260,000.00
$138,341.64
$173,666.00
$134,122.59
$89,300.00
$467,444.21
$175,415.47
$171,596.70
$810,343.80
$26,543.81
$51,164.01
$41,777.43
$120,059.90
$47,813.79
$294,957.54
$445,893.28
$92,784.55
$38,400.00
$107,131.08
$215,467.63
$218,469.09
$876,712.00
$41,580.00
$55,079.57
$210,703.00
$494,811.32
$90,194.16
$331,104.00
$340,000.00
$31,172.40
$12,500.00
$327,330.00
$49,789.73
$31,135.00
$325,217.00
$14,013.50
$135,986.70
$1,006,539.87
$53,890.10
$1,779,064.13
$479,989.34
$136,204.00
$679,043.59
$1,461,619.00
$1,645,521.89
$285,201.84
$1,577,290.00
$450,882.60
$1,438,684.63
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Summer 2021

Organization Award

School
Year/Summer
2022 Award Total Award

Young Men's Christian Association of the Fox Cities Appleton $1,100,430.00 $1,238,571.00 $2,339,001.00
Young Men's Christian Association of the Northwoods Inc Rhinelander $82,680.64 $292,451.36 $375,132.00
Youth Go, Inc. Neenah S0.00 $75,600.00 $75,600.00

$13,506,987.60
Beyond the Classroom Technical Assistance Grant Award

Organization City
Marshfield Clinic Research Institute Marshfield

$34,246,657.30 $47,753,644.90

Total Award
S448,244.06
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