

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Tony Evers, Governor Joel Brennan, Secretary Jana Steinmetz, Administrator

July 21, 2023

RE: Badger Bounceback Beyond the Classroom Grant Program (Program) – NOTICE OF AWARD

The Department of Administration (DOA), on behalf of the State of Wisconsin (State), intends to issue grant awards to recipients in the table following this announcement.

This letter constitutes the intent to issue grant awards only and is not a contractual commitment. Following receipt of this notice, the recipients identified in the award table will be contacted by the State to formalize a contractual commitment. Grant awards are contingent upon successful negotiations and the State's determination of its best interests. The State remains the sole determinant of its best interests. All Program costs and grant agreements must adhere to applicable State Statute, the Program Grant Announcement, American Rescue Plan Act provisions and guidance from the U.S. Department of the Treasury.

Successful applicants will receive an email providing information regarding the next steps in the process for receiving the award.

Questions can be directed to the Beyond the Classroom Grant Program at beyondtheclassroom@wisconsin.gov.

			School	
		Summer 2021	Year/Summer	
Organization	City	Award	2022 Award	Total Award
100 Black Men of Madison, Inc.	Madison	\$10,011.00	\$24,893.00	\$34,904.00
Aldo Leopold Nature Center, Inc.	Monona	\$196,460.00	\$135,236.40	\$331,696.40
All Hands Boatworks, Inc.	Milwaukee	\$4,808.86	\$39,722.25	\$44,531.11
Arts@Large	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$94,160.34	\$94,160.34
Bader Hillel High Inc.	Glendale	\$0.00	\$172,145.73	\$172,145.73
Badgerland After School Enrichment Program	Fort Atkinson	\$66,961.74	\$1,039.26	\$68,001.00
Bayview Foundation Inc	Madison	\$117,369.92	\$152,239.28	\$269,609.20
BELIEVERS IN CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC.	Milwaukee	\$126,967.00	\$253,775.70	\$380,742.70
Bethel Horizons Foundation, Inc	Madison	\$13,608.89	\$29,610.00	\$43,218.89
Boys & Girls Club of Dane County	Madison	\$322,753.00	\$919,699.08	\$1,242,452.08
Boys & Girls Club of Door County	Sturgeon Bay	\$144,014.00	\$72,160.20	\$216,174.20
Boys & Girls Club of Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	\$105,752.00	\$147,852.00	\$253,604.00
Boys & Girls Club of Green Bay, Inc.	Green Bay	\$300,000.00	\$415,017.75	\$715,017.75
Boys & Girls Club of Janesville, Inc.	Janesville	\$41,292.06	\$58,214.02	\$99,506.08
Boys & Girls Club of Lac Courte Oreilles	Hayward	\$51,343.00	\$102,281.76	\$153,624.76
Boys & Girls Club of Portage County	Stevens Point	\$130,235.34	\$334,461.41	\$464,696.75
Boys & Girls Club of Sparta, Inc.	Sparta	\$80,790.00	\$63,485.62	\$144,275.62
Boys & Girls Club of the Tri-County Area Inc.	Berlin	\$135,613.47	\$83,220.89	\$218,834.36
Boys & Girls Club of the Wausau Area (BGC Wausau Area)	Wausau	\$126,758.38	\$180,834.67	\$307,593.05
Boys & Girls Club of the Wisconsin Rapids Area, Inc.	Wisconsin Rapids	\$61,959.00	\$102,703.20	\$164,662.20
Boys & Girls Club of Washington County, Inc.	West Bend	\$137,145.00	\$85,415.40	\$222,560.40
Boys & Girls Clubs of Barron County Inc.	Rice Lake	\$70,742.38	\$111,121.27	\$181,863.65
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater La Crosse, Inc.	La Crosse	\$255,000.00	\$167,400.00	\$422,400.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$2,760,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Sheboygan County	Sheboygan Falls	\$126,149.00	\$81,703.25	\$207,852.25
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Fox Valley, Inc.	Appleton	\$54,651.18	\$1,083,511.47	\$1,138,162.65
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Chippewa Valley	Eau Claire	\$250,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$460,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northwoods Inc	Antigo	\$22,400.00	\$141,051.96	\$163,451.96
Boys and Girls Club of Kenosha Inc.	Kenosha	\$152,814.00	\$540,558.10	\$693,372.10
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northland, Inc.	Superior	\$106,104.00	\$161,986.00	\$268,090.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of West Central, Inc	Tomah	\$72,697.00	\$298,575.36	\$371,272.36
Briarpatch Youth Services	Madison	\$16,557.64	\$108,927.91	\$125,485.55
Building for Kids, Inc	Appleton	\$0.00	\$191,311.80	\$191,311.80
Camp Jorn Young Men's Christian Association, INC.	Manitowish Waters	\$0.00	\$157,893.30	\$157,893.30
Camp Manito-wish YMCA, Inc.	Boulder Junction	\$5,975.00	\$26,019.00	\$31,994.00
CEOs of Tomorrow, Inc.	Madison	\$0.00	\$45,468.15	\$45,468.15
Children's Outing Association	Milwaukee	\$354,215.69	\$957,012.11	\$1,311,227.80
Church Health Services, Inc.	Beaver Dam	\$0.00	\$109,798.92	\$109,798.92
Community Action Inc. of Rock and Walworth Counties	Beloit	\$52,766.13	\$644,859.87	\$697,626.00
Deerfield Community Center, Inc.	Deerfield	\$25,775.00	\$28,665.00	\$54,440.00
Discovery World LLC	Milwaukee	\$211,321.00	\$256,816.56	\$468,137.56
Fort littlegreen Gardens, Inc.	Stoughton	\$26,005.00	\$24,076.71	\$50,081.71
GBASO, INC.	Green Bay	\$37,726.00	\$0.00	\$37,726.00
Geneva Lakes Family Young Men's Christian Association, Inc.	Lake Geneva	\$57,220.00	\$193,547.28	\$250,767.28
Girl Scouts of the Northwestern Great Lakes	Appleton	\$158,069.64	\$294,142.81	\$452,212.45
Glacial Community YMCA	Oconomowoc	\$81,195.78	\$191,133.75	\$272,329.53
Goodman Community Center	Madison	\$457,086.77	\$1,167,233.57	\$1,624,320.34
Greater Green Bay YMCA, Inc.	Green Bay	\$18,965.35	\$1,229,929.65	\$1,248,895.00
Green County Family YMCA Inc.	Monroe	\$89,098.13	\$290,791.93	\$379,890.06
Hillel Academy, Inc	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$259,156.80	\$259,156.80
Horizon High School of Madison, WI Inc.	Madison	\$41,323.00	\$18,355.68	\$59,678.68
Islands of Brilliance, Inc.	Shorewood	\$0.00	\$76,583.22	\$76,583.22
Jacarrie's Kicks for Kids Inc.	Milwaukee	\$7,125.00	\$0.00	\$7,125.00
Jewish Youth Foundation Inc.	Milwaukee	\$118,000.00	\$3,709.08	\$121,709.08

			School	
		Summer 2021	Year/Summer	
Organization	City	Award	2022 Award	Total Award
John E. Alexander South Wood County Young Men's Christian Ass		\$45,075.00	\$446,608.76	\$491,683.76
Journey House Inc.	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$157,342.80	\$157,342.80
Kenosha Young Men's Christian Association Inc	Kenosha	\$0.00	\$513,176.54	\$513,176.54
Kettle Moraine YMCA, Inc. Young Mens Christian Association	West Bend	\$415,589.00	\$1,852,148.00	\$2,267,737.00
La Casa de Esperanza, Inc.	Waukesha	\$449,686.09	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,709,686.09
La Crosse Area Family YMCA	La Crosse	\$0.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00
LifeStriders, Inc.	Waukesha	\$82,800.00	\$55,541.64	\$138,341.64
Lighthouse Church Madison Inc	Madison	\$33,913.58	\$139,752.42	\$173,666.00
Lighthouse Youth Center, Inc.	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$134,122.59	\$134,122.59
LNH Employee Child Care Center, Ltd	Elkhorn	\$24,500.00	\$64,800.00	\$89,300.00
Lubavitch of WI	Milwaukee	\$254,278.23	\$213,165.98	\$467,444.21
Lussier Community Education Center, Inc.	Madison	\$131,559.00	\$43,856.47	\$175,415.47
Lutheran Counseling and Family Services of Wisconsin	Wauwatosa	\$0.00	\$171,596.70	\$171,596.70
Madison Children's Museum Foundation, Inc.	Madison	\$0.00	\$810,343.80	\$810,343.80
Mashkisibi Boys & Girls Club	Odanah	\$0.00	\$26,543.81	\$26,543.81
Maydm Inc	Madison	\$0.00	\$51,164.01	\$51,164.01
Mentoring Positives, Inc.	Madison	\$6,610.00	\$35,167.43	\$41,777.43
Monroe Street Arts Center	Madison	\$34,682.86	\$85,377.04	\$120,059.90
Neighborhood House Community Center	Madison	\$11,615.00	\$36,198.79	\$47,813.79
Neighborhood House of Milwaukee, Inc.	Milwaukee	\$73,046.34	\$221,911.20	\$294,957.54
Notre Dame School of Milwaukee Inc.	Milwaukee	\$31,420.00	\$414,473.28	\$445,893.28
Rawhide, Inc.	New London	\$17,392.00	\$75,392.55	\$92,784.55
Reflo, Inc.	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00
Rooted WI, Inc.	Madison	\$0.00	\$107,131.08	\$107,131.08
SAFE Haven of Racine, Inc.	Racine	\$66,521.48	\$148,946.15	\$215,467.63
SHARP Literacy	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$218,469.09	\$218,469.09
Sheboygan County Young Men's Christian Association	Sheboygan	\$370,833.00	\$505,879.00	\$876,712.00
Simpson Street Free Press	Monona	\$0.00	\$41,580.00	\$41,580.00
SOAR Fox Cities, Inc.	Appleton	\$0.00	\$55,079.57	\$55,079.57
Stateline Boys & Girls Club	Beloit	\$76,900.00	\$133,803.00	\$210,703.00
Superior Douglas County Family YMCA	Superior	\$129,875.00	\$364,936.32	\$494,811.32
Teens Grow Greens Inc.	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$90,194.16	\$90,194.16
The Boys' & Girls' Brigade Assn. Inc.	Neenah	\$61,862.96	\$269,241.04	\$331,104.00
The Boys & Girls Club of Oshkosh	Oshkosh	\$100,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$340,000.00
The Kids' Ranch Inc.	Rock Springs	\$0.00	\$31,172.40	\$31,172.40
The Village of Hope Inc.	Racine	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
United Community Center	Milwaukee	\$0.00	\$327,330.00	\$327,330.00
United Way of Door County	Sturgeon Bay	\$0.00	\$49,789.73	\$49,789.73
Unity in Motion Inc.	Milwaukee	\$31,135.00	\$0.00	\$31,135.00
Vera Court Neighborhood Center, Inc.	Madison	\$85,584.00	\$239,633.00	\$325,217.00
We All Rise: African American Resource Center	Green Bay	\$0.00	\$14,013.50	\$14,013.50
Wisconsin Institute for Learning Disabilities/Dyslexia Inc.	Madison	\$68,793.15	\$67,193.55	\$135,986.70
Wisconsin Youth Company	Madison	\$0.00	\$1,006,539.87	\$1,006,539.87
Woodland Boys & Girls Club Inc.	Neopit	\$0.00	\$53,890.10	\$53,890.10
Woodson YMCA, Inc	Wausau	\$618,872.91	\$1,160,191.22	\$1,779,064.13
YMCA of Northern Rock County	Janesville	\$240,410.00	\$239,579.34	\$479,989.34
Young Men's Christian Association - Racine	Racine	\$55,562.00	\$80,642.00	\$136,204.00
Young Mens Christian Association Inc.	Oshkosh	\$165,222.97	\$513,820.62	\$679,043.59
Young Mens Christian Association of Dane County, Inc	Madison	\$561,619.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,461,619.00
Young Men's Christian Association of Greater Waukesha County,	Ir New Berlin	\$745,702.00	\$899,819.89	\$1,645,521.89
Young Men's Christian Association of Manitowoc, Wisconsin	Manitowoc	\$57,183.00	\$228,018.84	\$285,201.84
Young Men's Christian Association of Metropolitan Milwaukee, In		\$380,242.00	\$1,197,048.00	\$1,577,290.00
Young Men's Christian Association of Stevens Point WI Area Inc.	Stevens Point	\$0.00	\$450,882.60	\$450,882.60
Young Men's Christian Association of the Chippewa Valley, Inc	Eau Claire	\$340,066.04	\$1,098,618.59	\$1,438,684.63
		. ,	· · ·	

Beyond the Classroom Grant Awards

July 21, 2023

			School	
		Summer 2021	Year/Summer	
Organization	City	Award	2022 Award	Total Award
Young Men's Christian Association of the Fox Cities	Appleton	\$1,100,430.00	\$1,238,571.00	\$2,339,001.00
Young Men's Christian Association of the Northwoods Inc	Rhinelander	\$82,680.64	\$292,451.36	\$375,132.00
Youth Go, Inc.	Neenah	\$0.00	\$75,600.00	\$75,600.00
		\$13,506,987.60	\$34,246,657.30	\$47,753,644.90

Beyond the Classroom Technical Assistance Grant Award

Organization	City	Total Award
Marshfield Clinic Research Institute	Marshfield	\$448,244.06